
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-24-206990 PCN Date: 12-MAY-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
QSFP 112G connector

General Description of Changes
The package is upgraded to waterproof package.
The package is Tape/Reel upgrade to waterproof package

Other attachments:
QSFP112G Connector waterproof package PCN

Reason for Changes:
to get the better package performance.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Packaging Type
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Reel No Customer Impact
Remarks:
The package is upgraded to waterproof package to get the better package performance.

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

23-JUL-2024
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
22-JUL-2024 No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2372928-1 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2372928-2 NO
2401838-1 NO
2401838-2 NO
2401838-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2372928-1 NO
2372928-2 NO
2401838-1 NO
2401838-2 NO
2401838-4 NO



EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS

QSFP112G Connector 
waterproof package PCN
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QSFP112G Connector waterproof package PCN

Before：package shown below After: upgrade to waterproof package

Remarks:

1. There is no any change about product.

2. Waterproof bag is added to get the better package performance.

Affected Part No. list

Series P/N

QSFP112G JJ 

Type

2372928-1

2372928-2

2372928-3

2372928-4

QSFP112G JL 

Type

2401838-1

2401838-2

2401838-3

2401838-4
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