

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-206990 PCN Date: 12-MAY-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

QSFP 112G connector

General Description of Changes The package is upgraded to waterproof package. The package is Tape/Reel upgrade to waterproof package upgrade to waterproof package

Other attachments:

QSFP112G Connector waterproof package PCN

Reason for Changes:

to get the better package performance.

PCN Attributes:				
Product Category:	Kind of Change:			
Connectors Packaging Type				
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:				
eel No Customer Impact				
Remarks:				
The package is upgraded to waterproof package to get the better package performance.				

Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):		
	23-JUL-2024		
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
22-JUL-2024	No Mixed Shipments		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2372928-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2372928-2</u>	NO						
<u>2401838-1</u>	NO						
2401838-2	NO						
<u>2401838-4</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2372928-1	NO						
<u>2372928-2</u>	NO						
2401838-1	NO						
2401838-2	NO						
2401838-4	NO						

QSFP112G Connector waterproof package PCN



QSFP112G Connector waterproof package PCN



Before: package shown below



After: upgrade to waterproof package



Affected Part No. list

Series	P/N
	2372928-1
QSFP112G JJ	2372928-2
Type	2372928-3
	2372928-4
	2401838-1
QSFP112G JL	2401838-2
Type	2401838-3
	2401838-4

Remarks:

- 1. There is no any change about product.
- 2. Waterproof bag is added to get the better package performance.